ATTACK & THADENHIE TO T	ΝI	XON	&	VANDERHYE PC	F
-------------------------	----	-----	---	--------------	---

Fax:703-816-4100

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## PATENTS ONLY

Our Ref.: 2590-35/64/75/77/82

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	<b>IS UNLY</b> Our Ref.: 2390-33/04/13/11/						
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	0 1000/1007						
Commissioner of PatentsDOCUMENT ID NOP.O. Box 1450VIA FACSIMILE:							
P.O. Box 1450 VIA FACSIMILE: 4 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	<u>571-273-0140</u>						
	the strached original documents or convether and						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         I. Name of conveying party(ies):       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
DEBIOPHARM S.A.	2. Traine and nucless of receiving party(jes).						
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	Name:       DEBIOPHARM S.A.         Internal Address:       Street Address:         Street Address:       Forum "Après-Demain"         CP 5911       Chemin de Messidor 5-7						
3. <u>Nature of conveyance</u> :	City: Lausanne						
Assignment 🗌 Merger	State/Country: Switzerland						
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: <u>CH-1002</u>						
Change of Address							
Execution Date: January 24, 2005	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No						
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 10/049,379 (4) 10/474,396 (2) 10/450,260 (5) 10/482,367 (3) 10/468,915 Additional numbers att: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Duane M. Byers Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. <u>901 North Glebe Road</u> <u>11th Floor</u> City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	ument is being filed together with a new application.         B. Patent No(s).         (1)         (2)         (3)         ached □ Yes ⊠ No         6. Total number of applications & patents involved:5         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)       (8021) \$200.00         ⊠ Enclosed (Previously submitted on 2/9/2005)         □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140         8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.         3. THIS SPACE						
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Duane M. Byers Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 33,363 Total number of pages including origin	August 10, 2005						

PATENT REEL: 016627 FRAME: 035929763

NIXON & VANDERHYE PC Fax: 703-816-41	100 Aug 10 2005 14:02 P.03
	2-14-2005 U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Offic
2-9-05 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	$\begin{array}{llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll$
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: ]	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DEBIOPHARM S.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
DEDIOI HARM S.A.	Name: <u>DEBIOPHARM S.A.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: Forum "après-demain" CP 5911 Chemin de Messidor 5-7
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 🔲	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Lausanne
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Switzerland Zip: CH-1002
Other Change of Address	2.q. <u>CIP1002</u>
Execution Date:N/A	Additional name/s & address/es attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>(1) 10/049,379</li> <li>(2) 10/450,260</li> <li>(3) 10/468,915</li> <li>Additional numbers</li> </ul>	B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3) s attached ⊠ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 5
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Duane M. Byers	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. <u>1100 North Glebe Road</u> <u>8<sup>th</sup> Floor</u> City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	<ul> <li>8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any</li> <li><u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.</li> <li>14-1140.</li> </ul>
	200
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy February 9, 2005
	Signature Date
Reg. No. 33,363 Total number of pages including or 11/2005 DBYRNE 00000109 10049379	riginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
FC:8021 200.00 0P	

.

PATENT REEL: 016627 FRAME: 03534948

NIXON & VANDERHYE PC F	ax:703-816-4100 Aug 10	2005 14:02 P.04
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	2005 ECONDATION FORM COVER SH	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office EET
	PATENTS ONLY	Our Ref: 2590-35, 64, 75, 77 and 82
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		
2. Name: Street Address: City: State:		
Zip: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):	
A. Patent Application No(s). (4) 10/474,396 (5) 10/482,367 (6) (7) (8) (9)	B. Patent No(s). (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)	
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	······································	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Patent and Trademark Office

e de la companya de l La companya de la comp

4